CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA

CALL FOR BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Livingston, Montana, is accepting sealed bids for: City of Livingston Tree Inventory Update

Sealed bids will be received by the Livingston City Finance Office, 220 East Park Street, Livingston, Montana, <u>until 2:00pm April 22nd, 2022</u>, at which time the bids will be publicly opened at the City Finance Office before the City Finance Officer for: **City of Livingston Tree Inventory Update**.

Please write the name of the project on the front of the sealed bid.

The physical address is:

City Finance Office, 220 East Park Street, Livingston, Montana.

The mailing address is:

City Finance Office, 220 East Park Street, Livingston, Montana 59047

Bids must be received <u>before 2:00pm April 22nd, 2022</u>. Original copies must be submitted – no faxed or electronic bids will be accepted. Bids will be opened and read following the close of bids.

Full and detailed requirements on the Tree Inventory may be obtained at the City Public Works Office, 330 Bennett Street, Livingston, Montana 59047, telephone number (406) 222-5667 or on the City of Livingston website <u>https://www.livingstonmontana.org/community/page/city-projects</u>.

Any submitting entity under this invitation to bid must sign and return the required affirmation stating that they will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, sex, age, marital status, national origin, or because of actual or perceived sexual orientation, gender identity or disability in the exercise of contract should it be awarded to that entity. Each entity submitting under this notice shall also recognize in writing the eventual contract will contain a provision prohibiting discrimination as described above and this prohibition on discrimination shall apply to the hiring and treatment of the Contractor's employees and to all subcontracts.

No bid may be withdrawn after the scheduled time for the public opening of bids, which is 2:00 pmApril 22^{nd} , 2022.

The right is reserved to reject any or all proposals received, to waive informalities, to postpone the award of the contract for a period of not to exceed Sixty (60) days, and to accept the bid which is in the best interests of the Owner.

The City of Livingston is required to be an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Please publish Wednesday, April 6th, 2022, Tuesday, April 12th, 2022, and Monday, April 18th, 2022

Faith Kinnick City of Livingston April 4, 2022